RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

6/8/2022 8:32:07 AM

Fund Status UAN v2022.3
As Of 5/31/2022
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 14.605% $1,401,731.68 $0.00 $1,401,731.68
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.279% $26,757.85 $0.00 $26,757.85
2021 Gasoline Tax 6.982% $670,129.44 $0.00 $670,129.44
2031 Road and Bridge 16.707% $1,603,511.43 $0.00 $1,603,511.43
2041 Cemetery 0.112% $10,726.16 $0.00 $10,726.16
2081 Police District 22.392% $2,149,030.58 $0.00 $2,149,030.58
2111 Fire District 12.491% $1,198,854.16 $0.00 $1,198,854.16
2141 Road District 0.717% $68,853.81 $0.00 $68,853.81
2181 Zoning 0.537% $51,517.79 $0.00 $51,517.79
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.592% $56,795.89 $0.00 $56,795.89
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.059% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 2.848% $273,334.88 $0.00 $273,334.88
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 3.725% $357,482.72 $0.00 $357,482.72
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.065% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 1.978% $189,846.55 $0.00 $189,846.55
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.246% $23,626.54 $0.00 $23,626.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 5.992% $575,104.40 $0.00 $575,104.40
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 4.854% $465,888.00 $0.00 $465,888.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 1.310% $125,701.54 $0.00 $125,701.54
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 3.509% $336,801.30 $0.00 $336,801.30
All Funds Total $9,597,598.97 $0.00 $9,697,598.97
Pooled Investments $9,290,796.98
Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
Available Primary Checking Balance $306,801.99
Last reconciled to bank: 05/31/2022 — Total other adjusting factors: $0.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 6/8/2022 8:32:49 AM
Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
May 2022
Account Code:  1000-199-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
126-2022 05/25/2022  05/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $5.86 C
Account Total: $5.86
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
99-2022 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 STD MICHAEL BROSTEK $300.00 C
116-2022 05/17/2022  05/17/2022 STD VALLEY MEMORIALS, INC. $100.00 C
122-2022 05/25/2022  05/25/2022 STD ANNA ANDRICKS $300.00 Cc
Account Total: $700.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
117-2022 05/12/2022  05/20/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $180.00 C
Account Total: $180.00
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
110-2022 05/16/2022  05/17/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $872.21 C
111-2022 05/16/2022  05/17/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $7,875.49 (o}
Account Total: $8,747.70
Account Code:  1000-533-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
135-2022 05/05/2022  06/08/2022 STD STATE OF OHIO $1,079.40 C
Account Total: $1,079.40
Account Code: ~ 1000-534-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
103-2022 05/09/2022  05/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $36.87 C
Account Total: $36.87
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $152.81 [
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $175.62 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $1.17 Cc
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $235.49 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $131.30 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $7.53 Cc
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $5.67 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.62 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $29.93 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $39.14 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.68 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHRIO $20.79 c
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STARCHIO $2.58 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $62.97 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $51.01 C
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $13.76 C

Page 10of5



RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

6/8/2022 8:32:49 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
May 2022
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $36.88 Cc
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $76.40 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $87.80 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $0.58 Cc
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $117.76 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $65.64 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $3.76 c
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $2.83 c
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $0.31 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $14.96 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $19.57 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $0.34 [}
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $10.39 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $1.29 c
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $31.48 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $25.50 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $6.88 c
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $18.43 (o]
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $658.07 o]
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $756.29 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $5.05 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $1,013.70 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $565.42 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $32.44 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $24.43 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $2.67 c
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $128.89 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $168.58 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $2.94 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $89.52 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $11.14 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $271.20 ]
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $219.70 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $59.27 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $1568.82 Cc
Account Total: $5,620.00
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
124-2022 05/25/2022  05/25/2022 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC $297.53 C
Account Total: $297.53
Account Code: ~ 1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
131-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,872.36 C
Account Total: $1,872.36
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

6/8/2022 8:32:49 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
May 2022
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
119-2022 05/19/2022  05/20/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $2,216.37 [}
Account Total: $2,216.37
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $2.92 Cc
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $1.46 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $12.61 C
Account Total: $16.99
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
120-2022 05/19/2022  05/20/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,752.29 Cc
Account Total: $13,752.29
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $73.33 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK ~ $36.66 C
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $315.81 (o}
Account Total: $425.80
Account Code:  2031-8982-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
112-2022 05/23/2022  05/17/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 C
113-2022 05/23/2022  05/17/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $593.70 C
123-2022 05/25/2022  05/25/2022 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $81.20 Cc
Account Total: $878.90
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
131-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,331.52 C
Account Total: $2,331.52
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
100-2022 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 STD METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU $5.00 C
101-2022 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 STD GOLDBERG LEGAL CO., LPA $10.00 C
116-2022 05/17/2022  05/17/2022 STD METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU $5.00 C
Account Total: $20.00
Account Code: ~ 2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
131-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $3,180.80 C
Account Total: $3,180.80
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

6/8/2022 8:32:49 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
May 2022
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
136-2022 05/25/2022  06/08/2022 STD PAYCOR, INC. $5.00 C
Account Total: $5.00
Account Code:  2111-892-0035
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
121-2022 05/25/2022  05/25/2022 STD FIRE DEPT. - CPR $40.00 Cc
121-2022 05/25/2022  05/25/2022 STD FIRE DEPT. - CPR $240.00 o]
Account Total: $280.00
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
102-2022 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
102-2022 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
102-2022 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $150.00 C
114-2022 05/17/2022  05/17/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 Cc
114-2022 05/17/2022  05/17/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 C
114-2022 05/17/2022  05/17/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
114-2022 05/17/2022  05/17/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
125-2022 05/25/2022  05/25/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 o]
Account Total: $775.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
118-2022 05/19/2022  05/20/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,962.00 C
Account Total: $1,962.00
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
132-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT STAROHIO $6.21 C
133-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $3.10 o]
134-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 INT US BANK $26.76 C
Account Total: $36.07
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $607.43 C
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $637.12 Cc
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,306.15 C
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $409.28 [
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $873.55 Cc
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $896.96 Cc
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $812.22 C
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $795.55 C
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $413.73 Cc
130-2022 06/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $354.63 c
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $794.42 c
130-2022 05/31/2022  06/07/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $494.06 Cc
Account Total: $9,395.10
Report Total: $53,815.56
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 6/8/2022 8:32:49 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
May 2022

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

6/8/2022 8:33:09 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
May 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
30-2022 05/07/2022 05/04/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $316.46 Cc
31-2022 05/07/2022 05/04/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $104,710.12 Cc
33-2022 05/22/2022 05/19/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $98,132.77 C
34-2022 05/22/2022 05/19/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $367.16 C
35-2022  05/27/2022  05/27/2022 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $10,092.93 Cc
36-2022 05/27/2022 06/03/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $4,198.28 c
38-2022 05/31/2022 06/07/2022 CH US BANK $62.96 C
23704 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW TURNEY'S $76.19 C
23705 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $320.00 C
23706  05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $829.58 Cc
23707 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW THOMSON RUETERS $496.00 C
23708 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $243.17 C
23709 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO $125.57 C
23710 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW R.W. SIDLEY, INC. $59.40 C
23711 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW NEWBURY TIRE $30.00 C
23712  05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $15.93 C
23713 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $634.00 C
23714 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $440.00 C
23715 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $2,078.40 C
23716  05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $542.71 C
23717 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,238.65 Cc
23718 05/04/2022 (05/04/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $339.02 C
23719 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW DISTILLATA CO $142.80 Cc
23720 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $1,098.76 C
23721  05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW ACTIVE PLUMBING SUPPLY $722.84 C
23722 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW PRESTON CHEVROLET-CADILLAC-GEO., I $251.92 C
23723 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW GENE PTACEK & SON FIRE EQUIPMENT, It $171.00 C
23724 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $1,966.41 Cc
23725 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 AW COMDOC, INC. $418.36 C
23726 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW RADICK'S LANDSCAPING, INC. $150.00 C
23727 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW THE SAGAMORE COMPANIES $78.60 Cc
23728 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION LL $5,316.80 C
23729 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW STRYKER $7,923.60 C
23730 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $46,868.63 Cc
23731 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $66.28 C
23732 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $37.73 C
23733 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $120.10 C
23734 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW JOHN FRAZIER $1,987.58 Cc
23735 05/04/2022  05/04/2022 AW ADVANCED AERATION LLC $300.00 C
23736  05/04/2022 05/04/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $551.23 C
23738 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 SW Skipped Warrants 23737 to 23738 Series 2 $0.00 \Y
23739  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $115.41 C
23740 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $169.96 C
23741  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $332.00 C
23742 05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW ADVANCED AERATION LLC $300.00 C
23743 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $139.20 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

6/8/2022 8:33:09 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
May 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
23744  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $990.00 Cc
23745 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $525.20 C
23746  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $362.85 \Y
23746  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS -$362.85 \Y
23747 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION LL $285.90 c
23748 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC. $329.33 Cc
23749 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW ERNST CONSTRUCTION SEEDS, INC. $294.80 C
23750 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW ATWELL'S $396.00 c
23751 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $121.80 Cc
23752 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW RUGGS PEST MANAGEMENT $160.00 C
23753  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW WASTE MGMT $518.83 C
23754  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $46.87 C
23755  05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW Stankus Heating and Cooling $598.00 C
23756  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $104.07 Cc
23757  05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $511.14 C
23758  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATI( $490.00 O
23759  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $1,913.15 Cc
23760 05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $6,129.60 Cc
23761  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $916.58 Cc
23762 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW RC KURTZ CONSTRUCTION, LLC $22,410.00 C
23763 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $231.65 C
23764  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMED $60.00 C
23765 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW SIMVAY SYSTEMS $114.00 C
23766  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $34.50 C
23767  05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC $7,5630.20 C
23768 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $72.99 O
23769 05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $223.66 o]
23770  05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $539.19 Cc
23771 05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW PNC BANK $1,560.12 C
23772  05/13/2022  05/13/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $45,008.85 C
23773  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 SW Skipped Warrants 23773 to 23773 Series 2 $0.00 \
23774  05/13/2022 05/13/2022 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $362.85 Cc
23775 05/20/2022  05/20/2022 AW THE BANK OF NEW YORK $3,330.00 C
23776  05/20/2022  05/20/2022 AW TURNEY'S $21.38 c
23777  05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $19.22 0O
23778  05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC. $1,844.30 Cc
23779  05/20/2022  05/20/2022 AW MARS ELECTRIC CO $5,776.70 C
23780 05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW CJ LANDSCAPE $7,845.00 C
23781 05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW PORTMAN ELECTRIC, INC. $125.00 O
23782  05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $2,013.01 Cc
23783  05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $615.69 C
23784  05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $50.87 C
23785 05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 C
23786  05/20/2022  05/20/2022 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $203.50 C
23787 05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW GEAUGA SW.C.D. $3,000.00 O
23788  05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $235.56 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

6/8/2022 8:33:09 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
May 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
23789  05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $589.29 C
23790 05/20/2022 05/20/2022 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $3,100.32 C
23791 05/27/2022 05/27/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $339.24 0
Total Payments: $416,891.87
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $416,891.87

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,